TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Real Resources, Inc.		07/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bigstuf Ministries, Inc.	
Street Address:	31 Church Street	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4566436	BIGSTUF
Registration Number:	3721676	BIGSTUF
Registration Number:	3812804	BIGSTUF CAMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6785577528 Phone:

Email: nathan@mmhfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Sycks

11525 Haynes Bridge Road, Suite 250 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan P. Sycks
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan P. Sycks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exhibit C - Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Exhibit C - Trademark Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=Exhibit C - Trademark Assignment - signed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0710

EXHIBIT C TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of July 31, 2016 by and between REAL RESOURCES, INC. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and BIGSTUF MINISTRIES, INC. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the certain trademarks and/or trade names listed on Schedule A, and the good will of its business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in connection with any and all goods and services identified by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

REAL RESOURCES, INC.

Title:

Name:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN
Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary
Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 28 day of 000, 2016,
personally appeared Gay L. Clark who, being by me duly sworn,
deposes and says that he/she is the of Real Resources,
Inc., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of
its Board of Directors, and said <u>Gary L. Clavk</u> acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
\mathcal{L}
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC Fundbluf Morie Crye (SEAL)
(SEAL) My Commission Expires January 31, 2021
My Commission Expires: 10000 51 1000

LINDSAY MARIE CRYE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0712

SCHEDULE "A" Trademarks

BIGSTUF (U.S. Reg. No. 4,566,436)

BIGSTUF (U.S. Reg. No. 3,721,676)

RECORDED: 06/20/2017

BIGSTUF CAMPS (U.S. Reg. No. 3,812,804)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0713